HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1169

By Eldridge

A RESOLUTION to honor and recognize Big M Janitorial Supply on the occasion of its twenty-fifth anniversary.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that we should recognize and commend those exemplary businesses that, through an abiding commitment to excellence and community service, have contributed greatly to this State; and

WHEREAS, one such outstanding business is Big M Janitorial Supply, which is celebrating its twenty-fifth anniversary of operation this year; and

WHEREAS, priding itself on customer service, Big M Janitorial Supply has a mission statement of "Service is our business" and offers quality products with competitive pricing and delivery in a timely manner; and

WHEREAS, Big M Janitorial Supply is a sixty-percent woman-owned business with national certification from the Women's Business Enterprise National Counsel and the Small Business Administration; and

WHEREAS, since opening its doors in 1999, Big M Janitorial Supply has expanded its operation to a 5,000-square-foot warehouse and owns two delivery vans and two box trucks, which serve five counties and make regular delivery runs to Greeneville, Rogersville, Pigeon Forge, Newport, White Pine, Jefferson City, Mooresburg, and Morristown; and

WHEREAS, today, Big M Janitorial Supply employs four full-time employees and six part-time employees, having started with just one paid employee and three volunteer employees; and

WHEREAS, an active part of its community, Big M Janitorial Supply is a proud member of the Chamber of Commerce and has established a stellar legacy of supporting a number of area civic, nonprofit, and charitable organizations, including the Morristown Fire Department, the

East Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department, Daily Bread, Pregnancy Crisis Center, Mats, All Saints Golf Tournament, Greeneville Parks and Recreation Annual Christmas basketball tournament, Morristown Hamblen Library, Morristown Parks and Recreation cheerleading team, Ridin High, and Cherokee Raceway; and

WHEREAS, throughout its illustrious twenty-five-year history, Big M Janitorial Supply has evinced the highest levels of dedication and commitment to its customers and its community; and

WHEREAS, Big M Janitorial Supply has operated with acumen and alacrity for twentyfive years, and we find it appropriate to acknowledge and applaud this outstanding business for its ongoing commitment to excellence; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we honor and congratulate Big M Janitorial Supply on the celebration of its twenty-fifth anniversary, applaud its ongoing legacy of community service, and wish the owner and operators many more years of continued success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

- 2 - 017347